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PARTS

CATALOG

PROLINE 52" BAGGER
            8 Cu. Ft.  ZTR

MODEL NO. 79402-690001 & UP
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CANISTER ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3217-7 Nut - Hex. 4
2 323-9 Screw - HH 2
3 79-0470 Rivet - Pop 13
4 9202704 Washer - Flat 13
5 79-0410 Arm - Seal 1
6 79-0920 Hose - Flexible 1
7 78-0700 Cover - Top, Canister 1
8 78-6570 Latch - Top 1

9 78-9280 Bracket 1
*10 Strap - Bungie 1
11 79-0130 Canister 1
12 78-6580 Screen - Canister 1
13 322-3 Screw - HH 4
15 100071 Spring - Extension 2
16 3256-23 Washer - Flat 4
17 79-0100 Tie - Wire 1

*Obtain Locally TPSThe TORO Company - 1996
All Rights Reserved
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CANISTER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3217-7 Nut - Hex. 8
3 323-7 Screw - HH 2
3 78-0610 Bracket - Top, LH 1
4 78-0620 Bracket - Top, RH 1
5 323-11 Screw - HH 2
6 93-1638 Support  - Canister

 (Incl. Ref.#11) 1

7 79-1860 Bracket Quick Attach Asm 1
8 79-1840 Bracket - Support, Canister 1
9 323-6 Screw - HH 2

10 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
11 79-3970 Decal - Danger 1

*Not Illustrated
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BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 Hose - Flexible (Ref.)
2 102528 Clamp 1
3 79-0900 Adapter 1
4 79-1961 Impeller 1
5 94-9699 Mount Plate Asm

 (Incl. Ref. #8) 1
6 102555 Bolt - Eye 1
7 78-5560 Bracket - Mounting 2
8 82-5510 Decal - Warning 1
9 78-5410 Shaft - Blower 1

10 3257-40 Key - Woodruff 1
12 38-7820 Bearing - Ball 1
13 37-6730 Cup - Bearing 1
11 7989 Spacer 1
14 9202154 Washer - Flat 2
15 3218-12 Nut - Jam 1
16 9202604 Washer 1

17 321-3 Screw - HH 13
18 3253-3 Washer - Lock 4
19 3296-29 Nut - Lock 19
20 3296-42 Nut - Lock 10
21 79-3520 Deflector 1
22 322-3 Screw - HH 13
23 79-1880 Strip - Wear 1
24 79-0350 Decal - Danger 1
25 79-0360 Decal - Danger 1
26 93-1122 Decal - Danger 1
27 94-9698 Blower Housing Asm

 (Incl. Ref.# 23, 25 &26) 1
28 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 4
29 3256-23 Washer - Flat 3
30 117344 Handle - Latch 2
31 3269-13 Rivet - Pop 4

*Not Illustrated
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BLOWER PULLEYS & IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 94-9697 Belt Cover Asm
 (Incl. Ref.# 3) 1

2 79-0020 Spring - Extension 1
3 79-0350 Decal - Danger 1
4 3256-23 Washer - Flat 4
5 32103-23 Nut - Wing 2
6 321-31 Screw - HH 4
7 3256-22 Washer - Flat 8
8 79-1160 Support - Spring 1
9 3296-42 Nut - Lock 4

10 323-9 Screw - HH 2
11 3256-24 Washer - Flat 4
12 79-1830 Belt-V 1
13 Fitting - Grease 1

14 Nut 1
15 Washer - Lock 1
16 79-0660 Pulley - Blower 1
17 79-1910 Shaft - Spindle 1
18 92-7099 Pulley - Idler 1
19 3296-39 Nut - Lock 3
20 323-11 Screw - HH 1
21 114511 Spacer 1
22 109859 Bushing - Flange 2
23 78-0750 Arm - Idler 1
24 6533 Spring - Extension 1
25 Eyebolt (Ref.) 1
26 63-9710 Spacer 1

*Not Illustrated
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BLOWER PULLEYS & IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY (Continued)

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

27 37-6730 Cup - Bearing 1
28 38-7820 Bearing - Ball 1
29 63-9700 Plate - Cover 1
30 3253-3 Washer - Lock 4
31 321-3 Screw - HH 4
32 78-0730 Pulley - Blower 1
33 9202604 Washer 1
34 3218-12 Nut - Jam 1
35 9266934 Screw - Hex. Washer Hd. 4
36 9702704 Washer 3
37 78-5450 Shield 1
38 78-9120 Shield - Pulley 1

39 114439 Rivet - Pop 3
40 302-26 Fitting Grease 1
41 323-4 Screw - HH 1
42 92-7084 Pulley - Idler 1
43 79-2990 Nut 1
44 79-1220 Bracket - Shield 1
45 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 1
46 3296-29 Nut 1
47 2534 Clip - Spring 1
48 322-3 Screw - HH 1
49 3230-23 Bolt - Carriage 1
50 78-7830 Nut 1

*Not Illustrated
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*Not Illustrated

2534 Clip - Spring 5 47 1
6533 Spring - Extension 4 24 1
7989 Spacer 3 11 1
100071 Spring - Extension 1 15 2
102528 Clamp 3 2 1
102555 Bolt - Eye 3 6 1
109859 Bushing - Flange 4 22 2
114439 Rivet - Pop 5 39 3
114511 Spacer 4 21 1
117344 Handle - Latch 3 30 2
9202154 Washer - Flat 3 14 2
9202604 Washer 3 16 1
9202604 Washer 5 33 1
9202704 Washer - Flat 1 4 13
9266934 Screw - Hex. Washer Hd. 5 35 4
9702704 Washer 5 36 3
37-6730 Cup - Bearing 3 13 1
37-6730 Cup - Bearing 5 27 1
38-7820 Bearing - Ball 3 12 1
38-7820 Bearing - Ball 5 28 1
63-9700 Plate - Cover 5 29 1
63-9710 Spacer 4 26 1
78-0610 Bracket - Top, LH 2 3 1
78-0620 Bracket - Top, RH 2 4 1
78-0700 Cover - Top, Canister 1 7 1
78-0730 Pulley - Blower 5 32 1
78-0750 Arm - Idler 4 23 1
78-5410 Shaft - Blower 3 9 1
78-5450 Shield 5 37 1
78-5560 Bracket - Mounting 3 7 2
78-6570 Latch - Top 1 8 1
78-6580 Screen - Canister 1 12 1
78-7830 Nut 5 50 1
78-7830 Strap 1 10 1
78-9120 Shield - Pulley 5 38 1
78-9280 Bracket 1 9 1
79-0020 Spring - Extension 4 2 1
79-0100 Tie - Wire 1 19 1
79-0130 Canister 1 11 1
79-0350 Decal - Danger 4 3 1
79-0350 Decal - Danger 3 24 1
79-0360 Decal - Danger 3 25 1
79-0410 Arm - Seal 1 5 1
79-0470 Rivet - Pop 1 3 13
79-0660 Pulley - Blower 4 16 1
79-0900 Adapter 3 3 1
79-0920 Hose - Flexible 1 6 1
79-1160 Support - Spring 4 8 1
79-1220 Bracket - Shield 5 44 1
79-1830 Belt-V 4 12 1
79-1840 Bracket - Support, Canister 2 8 1
79-1860 Bracket Quick Attach Asm 2 7 1
79-1880 Strip - Wear 3 23 1

79-1910 Shaft - Spindle 4 17 1
79-1961 Impeller 3 4 1
79-2990 Nut 5 43 1
79-3520 Deflector 3 21 1
79-3970 Decal - Danger 2 11 1
82-5510 Decal - Warning 3 8 1
92-7084 Pulley - Idler 5 42 1
92-7099 Pulley - Idler 4 18 1
93-1122 Decal - Danger 3 26 1
93-1638 Support  - Canister 2 6 1
94-9697 Belt Cover Asm 4 1 1
94-9698 Blower Housing Asm 3 27 1
94-9699 Mount Plate Asm 3 5 1
302-26 Fitting Grease 5 40 1
321-3 Screw - HH 3 17 13
321-3 Screw - HH 5 31 4
321-31 Screw - HH 4 6 4
322-3 Screw - HH 1 13 4
322-3 Screw - HH 5 48 1
322-3 Screw - HH 3 22 13
323-4 Screw - HH 5 41 1
323-6 Screw - HH 2 9 2
323-7 Screw - HH 2 3 2
323-9 Screw - HH 1 2 2
323-9 Screw - HH 4 10 2
323-11 Screw 1 14 2
323-11 Screw - HH 2 5 2
323-11 Screw - HH 4 20 1
3217-7 Nut - Hex 1 1 4
3217-7 Nut - Hex 2 1 8
3218-12 Nut - Jam 3 15 1
3218-12 Nut - Jam 5 34 1
3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 3 28 4
3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 5 45 1
3230-23 Bolt - Carriage 5 49 1
3253-3 Washer - Lock 3 18 4
3253-3 Washer - Lock 5 30 4
3256-22 Washer - Flat 4 7 8
3256-23 Washer - Flat 4 4 4
3256-23 Washer - Flat 1 16 4
3256-23 Washer - Flat 3 29 3
3256-24 Washer - Flat 4 11 4
3257-40 Key - Woodruff 3 10 1
3269-13 Rivet - Pop 3 31 4
3296-29 Nut 5 46 1
3296-29 Nut - Lock 1 17 4
3296-29 Nut - Lock 3 19 19
3296-39 Nut - Lock 2 10 2
3296-39 Nut - Lock 4 19 3
3296-42 Nut - Lock 4 9 4
3296-42 Nut - Lock 3 20 10
32103-23 Nut - Wing 4 5 2
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PRODUCT CHANGES
In an effort to make improvements available to TORO owners as quickly as possible, minor changes are incorporated into Toro's products
from time to time that do not become immediately shown in the Parts Catalog. If such a change has been made in your unit, which is not
reflected in your manual, see your TORO Distributor or his Authorized TORO Service Dealer for information and part numbers.

COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

Customers who have purchased TORO products exported from

the United States or Canada should contact their Toro Distributor

(Dealer) to obtain guarantee policies for your country,  province  or

state.  lf for any reason you

are dissatisfied with your Distributor's service or have difficulty ob�

taining guarantee information, contact the TORO importer.  If all

other remedies fail, you may contact us at The Toro Company.

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

Compliance with Radio Interference Regulations Certified.

Certifie Conforme au Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioelectrique.

Litho in U.S.A.


